Development Kit for
E-paper Display
DESPI-V3.0
Dalian Good Display Co., Ltd.
Development Kit for EPD2／13
Design Engineering
Approval Check Design
Product Specifications

panels.
Figure 6 : Connection between DESPI-C03 and touch panel
4.5 Switch P8 on DESPI-C03
The switch P8 on DESPI-C03 is used to select GND. It needs to
be set to NC when driving e-papers (default NC), and to TP when
driving touch panels.
DESPI-V3.0
11／18 Development Kit for EPD
4.6 Switch P3 on DESPI-C03
The switch P3 on DESPI-C03 is used to select the RESE resistor,
different e-papers need to match different RESE resistors, a
wrong RESE resistor will cause the e-paper cannot be refreshed.
When RESE is set to 0.47 :
1.54 inch ：GDEW0154T8、GDEW0154I9F、GDEW0154Z17、
GDEW0154Z04、GDEW0154C39
2.13 inch ：GDEW0213T5、GDEW0213I5F、GDEW0213Z16、
GDEW0213C38
2.6 inch ：GDEW026T0、GDEW026Z3
2.7 inch ：GDEW027W3、GDEW027C44
2.9 inch ：GDEW029T5、GDEW029I6F、GDEW029Z10、
GDEW029C32
3.71 inch ：GDEW0371W7、GDEW0371Z80
4.2 inch ：GDEW042T2、GDEW042Z15、GDEW042C37
5.83 inch ：GDEW0583T8、GDEW0583Z21、GDEW0583Z83、
GDEW0583C64
7.5 inch ：GDEW075T7、GDEW075Z08、GDEW075Z09、
GDEW075C21、GDEW075C64
When RESE is set to 3 :
1.54 inch ：GDEP015OC1、GDEH0154D67、GDEM0154E97LT
2.04 inch ：GDE021A1
2.13 inch ：GDEH0213B73、GDEH0213D30LT、GDEM0213E28LT
DESPI-V3.0
12／18 Development Kit for EPD
2.9 inch ：GDEH029A1、GDEH029D56LT、GDEM029E27LT
5.83 inch ：GDEW0583T7
7.5 inch ：GDEW075T8
4.7 Connection between DESPI-C03 and Raspberry Pi
Connect DESPI-C03 to Raspberry Pi motherboard in the direction
shown in Figure 7. The pins of DESPI-C03 should in the same
direction with the USB interface of Raspberry Pi.